10/11/2019 505718717

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5765528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER KEYNGNAERT	10/10/2019
JAN WAERNIERS	10/10/2019
ANN SMET	10/10/2019
AKANKSHA MISHRA	10/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMELOT UK BIDCO LIMITED
Street Address:	160 BLACKFRIARS ROAD
Internal Address:	FRIARS HOUSE
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SE1 8EZ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16592137
PCT Number:	US2019054469

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)399-5827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-399-5900

mreben@mccarter.com Email:

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: **CANTERBURY GREEN**

201 BROAD STREET, 9TH FLOOR Address Line 2: Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127811-01202/01220
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN MACDAVITT
SIGNATURE:	/Sean MacDavitt/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2019

PATENT REEL: 050712 FRAME: 0864 505718717

Total Attachments: 2

source=127811-01202 Assignment#page1.tif

source=127811-01202 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050712 FRAME: 0865

ASSICAMENT

We, Peter Keyngment of Landogern, BELGIUM, Jan Waerniers of Aaster, BELGIUM, Assa Smet of Science, BLLGIUM and Akanksha Mishra of Boston, Massachusents ("Assagnars"), as consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to me by

Camelot UK Bideo Limited

a private limited liability company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales, having an office at Friars House, 160 Blackfriars Road, London, SE1 8EZ ("Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Camelot UK Bidco Limited

its successors and acogns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TRAINING AND EMPLOYING MACHINE LEARNING MODELS FOR UNIQUE STRING GENERATION AND PREDICTION

described in the following application is:

and read hearty authorize and request the Commissioner for Palenes of the United States to some authorized Palent in shall be granted upon said application or applications based the source and Amagine and an errors and an app

PATENT REEL: 050712 FRAME: 0866 Signature Poper Keyngnaert

Due: // ////- 44/

Signature

Dec 12 DANG 2019

Signature

Date: 10 (1) (1)

.....

Date: <u>10.001064.2</u>019